

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7157 of 2017

Appellant :- Bhopal Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sudhindra Kumar Singh, A.B.L. Gaur, Rajneesh Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Nitin Srivastava

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Rang Nath Pandey, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the appeal is passed over.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 24.1.2018

GK Sinha