

Court No. - 1

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7157 of 2017

Appellant :- Bhopal Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sudhindra Kumar Singh,A.B.L. Gaur,Rajneesh Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Nitin Srivastava

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

Sri A.B.L. Gour, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Rajneesh Sharma appearing on behalf of the appellants along with Sri Irshad Hussain, learned AGA for the State are present but in other connected appeals, learned counsel for the appellants are not present.

Sri Nitin Srivastava, learned counsel for the complainant is also not present.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the appellant Bhopal Singh is aged about 78 years.

List peremptorily in the next cause list before the appropriate Bench along with connected matters.

(Dinesh Kumar Singh-I, J.)

(Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 20.12.2018

Gaurav