

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7157 of 2017

Appellant :- Bhopal Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sudhindra Kumar Singh,A.B.L. Gaur,Rajneesh Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Nitin Srivastava

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Although there is an illness of Sri Rajneesh Sharma, Advocate for the appellants but Sri Ram Raj Pandey, for the appellants states that Sri Sharma has given his NOC in his favour.

Sri Pandey effected fresh service of a copy of the short-term-bail application dated 21.10.2019 upon Sri Manoj Vashisth, learned counsel for the informant (power taken on record today), and Sri A.K. Sand, the learned A.G.A. in order to enable them to obtain instructions by the next date.

List on **7.11.2019**, showing the name of Sri Manoj Vashisth as counsel for the informant.

Copy of this order be provided to Sri Sand, the learned A.G.A. forthwith.

Order Date :- 30.10.2019

Chandra