

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7157 of 2017

**Appellant :-** Bhopal Singh And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sudhindra Kumar Singh, A.B.L. Gaur, Ajay Kumar Pandey, Rajneesh Sharma, Ram Raj Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Manoj Vashisth, Nitin Srivastava

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.**

**Hon'ble Subhash Chand,J.**

Sri G.S. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri Ajay Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant is present. He pointed out that in this appeal appellant is in jail for about 13 years. He is aged 82 years of age and is a senior citizen.

Today learned counsel for the complainant is not present.

In the interest of justice, list this appeal on **12.04.2021** peremptorily under the head of senior citizens.

**Order Date :-** 25.3.2021

Prajapati