



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7157 of 2017

Bhopal Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Pandey, Girja Shanker Mishra, Rajneesh Sharma, Ram Raj Pandey, Sudhindra Kumar Singh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Manoj Vashisth, Nitin Srivastava, Pawan Singh Pundir

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. None appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.
3. In the interest of justice, list this case on **17.04.2026**

February 20, 2026

S. Singh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)